503039067 10/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3085665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTRIUM LIMITED	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE LIMITED	
Street Address:	GUNNELS WOOD ROAD	
Internal Address:	STEVENAGE	
City:	HERTFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SG1 2AS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13918618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-838-6522

Email: deborah.thodos@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK C KEANE
Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0076091-000043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH THODOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Thodos/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=change_of_name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034085 FRAME: 0667

503039067



Companies House

Company Details

Name & Registered Office:

AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE LIMITED

GUNNELS WOOD ROAD

STEVENAGE

HERTFORDSHIRE

SG1 2AS

Company No. 02449259

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 05/12/1989

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

32990 - Other manufacturing not elsewhere classified

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2013 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2015 Last Return Made Up To: 29/01/2014

Next Return Due: 26/02/2015

Mortgage: Number of charges: 1 (1 outstanding / 0 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 29/01/2014

Previous Names:

Date of changePrevious Name01/07/2014ASTRIUM LIMITED30/06/2006EADS ASTRIUM LIMITED20/06/2003ASTRIUM LIMITED

01/07/1999 MATRA MARCONI SPACE UK (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 10/06/1991 MARCONI SPACE SYSTEMS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

03/09/1990 GIFTQUICK LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT08/2014

REEL: 034085 FRAME: 0668